
1º 2º 3º 4° 5° 6º 7º

etapa etapa etapa etapa etapa etapa etapa

CL PILOTO Nº CIDADE pts pts pts pts pts pts pts desc tl

1º LUCAS ANTONIO RUWER VALAR 32 SÃO MIGUEL DO OESTE 25 25 25 22 97

2º ANTHONY CLAUCIR DALBERTO 100 ENCANTADO 18 20 18 20 76

3º JOAO GABRIEL WOVST 70 MONTENEGRO 20 X X 25 45

4º MURILO TOME SILVA 10 SÃO MIGUEL DO OESTE X 22 X X 22

5º VITOR AUGUSTO PICH DE MELLO 57 CERRO LARGO 22 0 X X 22

6º WILLIAN BERNARDO BAUMGARTEN 28 TRES PASSOS X X 22 X 22

7º DAVI HENRIQUE DE MARCO 18 MARAU X X 20 X 20

8º CAUA HENRIQUE PORTELA 282 PELOTAS X 0 X X 0

1º 2º 3º 4° 5° 6º 7º

etapa etapa etapa etapa etapa etapa etapa

CL PILOTO Nº CIDADE pts pts pts pts pts pts pts desc tl

1º JOAO VITOR DE VARGAS LANZARIN 17 SERAFINA CORREA 25 25 25 25 100

2º MONIQUE VALENTINI 55 MONTENEGRO 22 22 X 22 66

3º MARIA LUIZA SMYTKA 29 ERVAL GRANDE X 20 20 20 60

4º HEITOR BENCKE ZORZO 12 SÃO MIGUEL DO OESTE X X 22 X 22

5º GUILHERME CAUDURO NEGRETI 121 TAPEJARA X X 18 X 18

1º 2º 3º 4° 5° 6º 7º

etapa etapa etapa etapa etapa etapa etapa

CL PILOTO Nº CIDADE pts pts pts pts pts pts pts desc tl

1º CAIO EDUARDO HOLZ 11 STO CRISTO 25 25 25 22 97

2º GABRIEL OLIVEIRA 899 CAMAQUA 22 11 18 20 71

3º BERNARDO DE CESARO ZILIO 390 COXILHA X 13 22 25 60

4º JULIA TODESCHINI 39 CHAPECO 20 12 8 13 53

5º ARTHUR HOPPE DA SILVA 46 STA MARIA X 22 10 18 50

6º JOAO VITOR DE VARGAS LANZARIN 17 SERAFINA CORREA 0 15 11 16 42

7º EDUARDO CAMARGO 2 FREDERICO WESTPHALEN X 20 12 X 32

8º ARTHUR MARCELO ZUFFO 101 XAXIM X 14 14 X 28

9º LUIZ GUSTAVO FAGUNDES 22 CAPINZAL X X 20 X 20

10º EDUARDO TELLES BRAGA 114 STA MARIA X 18 X X 18

11º ERIC GUSTAVO PAINI 12 BARRACAO X 16 X X 16

12º LUIS FELIPE CRESTANI 72 MARAVILHA X X 16 X 16

13º JOAO GABRIEL PRIMACHI 22 AUREA X X 15 X 15

55cc  B
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14º VICTOR WEIZENMANN 88 ARROIO DO MEIO X X X 15 15

15º MATEUS MATTES 833 ESTRELA X X X 14 14

16º GABRIEL RICALDES DE FREITAS 4 MARAU X X 13 X 13

17º HEITOR BENCKE ZORZO 12 SÃO MIGUEL DO OESTE X X 9 X 9

1º 2º 3º 4° 5° 6º 7º

etapa etapa etapa etapa etapa etapa etapa

CL PILOTO Nº CIDADE pts pts pts pts pts pts pts desc tl

1º JANAINA TODESCHINI 139 CHAPECO 22 22 25 25 94

2º KAMILA COGNO ROCHA 11 CAPAO DO LEAO 25 25 22 22 94

3º JORDANA ZUFFO 101 XAXIM 20 16 20 20 76

4º MICHELI KARINE SCHIMIDT 22 PASSO FUNDO 16 20 16 15 67

5º PRYSCILLA NEVES DA SILVA 94 STA MARIA 15 15 18 18 66

6º TAIS ANGELICA KNIES 180 CANDELARIA 18 13 12 16 59

7º MARINA ZAUZA 145 NOVA BASSANO 12 12 15 14 53

8º MARIANA PICCOLI 203 ALEGRETE 0 14 14 12 40

9º ANGÉLICA MARIA LAIMER 15 PASSO FUNDO X 11 13 13 37

10º STEFANIE DAL RI GALLAS 56 STO CRISTO 14 18 X 0 32

11º ANA CAROLINE DECONTO 86 PASSO FUNDO 8 9 11 0 28

12º DANIELA BORGES DA SILVA 55 ITAPUCA 10 10 X 8 28

13º LETICIA BORDIN TOESCHER 243 STA MARIA 11 0 X 10 21

14º BRUNA EDUARDA FREESE 4 VERA CRUZ 13 X X 7 20

15º LETICIA REGINA FREESE 14 VERA CRUZ 7 X X 9 16

16º EVELIN LUDWIG 44 TRES PASSOS X X X 11 11

17º HELOISE BRUSSO 13 TAPEJARA X X 10 X 10

18º TAINARA MACHADO 27 STA MARIA 9 X X X 9

19º ROBERTA PORTELA 282 PELOTAS X 8 X X 8

20º GABRIELA WENDLING 866 SÃO MIGUEL DO OESTE X X X 6 6

21º CAROLINA GENRO 57 STA MARIA 0 0 X X 0

1º 2º 3º 4° 5° 6º 7º

etapa etapa etapa etapa etapa etapa etapa

CL PILOTO Nº CIDADE pts pts pts pts pts pts pts desc tl

1º MAIARA BASSO 8 GENTIL 25 25 25 25 100

2º STEFANIE DAL RI GALLAS 56 STO CRISTO 22 22 X 22 66

3º MICHELI KARINE SCHIMIDT 22 PASSO FUNDO 0 20 22 20 62

4º LETICIA BORDIN TOESCHER 243 STA MARIA 20 0 X 18 38
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1º 2º 3º 4° 5° 6º 7º

etapa etapa etapa etapa etapa etapa etapa

CL PILOTO Nº CIDADE pts pts pts pts pts pts pts desc tl

1º EDUARDO BONAMIGO 3 DESCANSO 20 18 25 22 85

2º LORENZO MACHADO 8 TUPANCIRETA 18 22 22 18 80

3º IGHOR CALUEL TESSARO 2 PASSO FUNDO 15 16 15 15 61

4º FELIPE DE ABREU GONÇALVES 307 PELOTAS 25 15 X 16 56

5º PEDRO CEOLIN DE BORTOLI 215 ESTRELA VELHA 16 0 18 20 54

6º HENRIQUE RIGHI 58 STA MARIA 22 25 X 0 47

7º BRUNO RIGOL 5 STA MARIA 13 14 X 13 40

8º ARTHUR FONSECA DA COSTA 48 STA MARIA 14 20 X X 34

9º HIAGO DALLA VALLE 345 ERECHIM X X 20 14 34

10º GABRIEL BILHAR 112 GUAPORE X X X 25 25

11º HENRIQUE PEREIRA SANDINI 12 TAPEJARA X X 16 X 16

12º VITOR HUGO MILESKI 939 SÃO MIGUEL DO OESTE X X 14 X 14

13º WESLLEY EDUARDO VIANA 334 SÃO LEOPOLDO 12 X X X 12

1º 2º 3º 4° 5° 6º 7º

etapa etapa etapa etapa etapa etapa etapa

CL PILOTO Nº CIDADE pts pts pts pts pts pts pts desc tl

1º GUSTAVO WENING 9 MONTENEGRO 18 25 25 20 88

2º PEDRO MARCHEZAN 97 SÃO BORJA 15 22 22 18 77

3º VINICIUS RIGOL 40 STA MARIA 25 9 18 25 77

4º DOUGLAS DE OLIVEIRA CARVALHO 10 VERA CRUZ 22 18 15 16 71

5º JEFFERSON SERAFIM BATISTA 20 PARECI NOVO 16 20 16 11 63

6º DEIVIDI DE MORAES 23 SANANDUVA 12 14 20 12 58

7º RICARDO GUSBERTI 22 VILA FLORES 20 15 X 13 48

8º CRISTIAN MUSSKOF 137 NICOLAU VERGUIERO 7 12 12 8 39

9º LEOMAR FONTANA FLECK 612 ENCANTADO 13 X X 14 27

10º MAURICIO ZUFFO OZELAME 921 ESPUMOSO 9 16 X X 25

11º JOAO GUILHERME BENEDUSI 4 ENCANTADO X X X 22 22

12º LEONARDO BRUSSO 13 TAPEJARA 8 0 13 X 21

13º DIEGO LUCAS GIACOMELLI 16 TRES DE MAIO X 10 X 9 19

14º RICARDO BORILLE 39 ARVOREZINHA 5 13 0 X 18

15º PRYSCILLA NEVES DA SILVA 94 STA MARIA 6 11 0 0 17

16º JOAO PEDRO RONCATO 998 NOVA PRATA X X X 15 15

17º DIOGO NATAN GERLACH 29 SÃO MARTINHO 14 X X X 14

18º GUILHERME FREITAS 3 MARAU X X 14 X 14
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19º ADRIANO BRAZUNA 6 BAGE 11 X X 0 11

20º RICARDO DE MELLO OLIVEIRA 27 MONTENEGRO 10 X X X 10

21º MICHAEL DOUGLAS SANTOS 77 LAJEADO X X X 10 10

22º GUILHERME LUIS DOS SANTOS 2 MARQUES DE SOUZA X X X 7 7

23º DIEGO LAZZARI 65 SOLEDADE 4 X X X 4

24º KAMILA COGNO ROCHA 11 CAPAO DO LEAO 3 0 0 0 3

25º RAFAEL DE SOUZA KUHN 14 TRIUNFO 2 X X X 2

26º EVERTON CALOTA 317 VILA LANGARO X 0 X X 0

27º STEFANIE DAL RI GALLAS 56 STO CRISTO 0 0 X 0 0

1º 2º 3º 4° 5° 6º 7º

etapa etapa etapa etapa etapa etapa etapa

CL PILOTO Nº CIDADE pts pts pts pts pts pts pts desc tl

1º JONILSON DA COSTA 105 CIRIACO 25 20 16 15 76

2º ARTHUR COSTA BARCELOS 32 CAPAO DO LEAO 18 22 13 20 73

3º JORDAN MARTINI 180 CANDELARIA 0 25 22 25 72

4º MAURO BRAZACA JR 489 VILA LANGARO 22 15 25 6 68

5º GUTO CAMPOS 11 CARAZINHO 13 18 15 18 64

6º JADER PRADE MARTINI 182 STA MARIA 14 13 14 14 55

7º GUSTAVO WENING 9 MONTENEGRO 16 6 18 8 48

8º MATEUS DA COSTA 137 CIRIACO 20 16 12 0 48

9º VINICIUS RIGOL 40 STA MARIA 15 0 7 22 44

10º GUSTAVO FREITAS 60 BARROS CASSAL X X 20 16 36

11º CASSIO ROSSI OLIVEIRA 243 STA MARIA 12 4 X 13 29

12º DOUGLAS DE OLIVEIRA CARVALHO 10 VERA CRUZ 10 7 9 0 26

13º JEFFERSON SERAFIM BATISTA 20 PARECI NOVO 9 14 0 0 23

14º WILLIAM DANIEL LENZ 72 ARROIO DO MEIO 8 5 10 0 23

15º RICARDO GUSBERTI 22 VILA FLORES 11 10 X 0 21

16º MAURICIO ZUFFO OZELAME 921 ESPUMOSO 7 12 X X 19

17º DIEGO LUCAS GIACOMELLI 16 TRES DE MAIO X 9 X 7 16

18º MICHEAEL DOUGLAS DOS SANTOS 77 LAJEADO X X X 12 12

19º EVERTON CALOTA 317 VILA LANGARO X 11 X X 11

20º LUIS HENRIQUE FORMIGHIERI 256 PASSO FUNDO X X 11 X 11

21º MARCELO ALBERTO NOETZOL 57 ALEGRETE 3 8 X X 11

22º LUAN DE MOURA RABUSKE 88 SOBRADINHO X X X 11 11

23º MAURICIO MIORANDO 522 AGUA SANTA 2 0 8 0 10

24º FABRICIO PACHECO TRESCASTRO 242 SENTINELA DO SUL X X X 10 10

25º JOAO GUILHERME BENEDUSI 4 ENCANTADO X X X 9 9
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26º ADRIANO BRAZUNA 6 BAGE 6 X X 0 6

27º LEOMAR FONTANA FLECK 612 ENCANTADO 5 X X 0 5

28º LEONARDO BRUSSO 13 TAPEJARA 4 0 0 X 4

1º 2º 3º 4° 5° 6º 7º

etapa etapa etapa etapa etapa etapa etapa

CL PILOTO Nº CIDADE pts pts pts pts pts pts pts desc tl

1º JONILSON DA COSTA 105 CIRIACO 25 25 25 22 97

2º ALEX ALARCON JUNIOR 42 MONTENEGRO 22 20 22 20 84

3º DIOY DA COSTA 104 CIRIACO 16 22 13 16 67

4º VINICIUS RIGOL 40 STA MARIA 18 0 20 25 63

5º GABRIEL RODRIGUES DE OLIVEIRA 3 STA CRUZ DO SUL 14 14 11 13 52

6º ANTONIO EDU BRAZACA 86 VILA LANGARO 20 0 18 11 49

7º DIOMAR CAMPOS DA SILVA 17 STA MARIA 11 18 15 X 44

8º PEDRO ALOYSIO ROCKEBACK 967 LAJEADO 15 13 0 14 42

9º CARLOS LORENZINI 4 LAJEADO 13 15 12 X 40

10º GUSTAVO FREITAS 60 BARROS CASSAL X X 16 18 34

11º ANDERSON ALBERTON 47 POA 0 16 0 0 16

12º WILLIAM DANIEL LENZ 598 ARROIO DO MEIO 0 0 0 15 15

13º ELIZANDRO CEZAR COSTA 48 STA MARIA 0 0 14 0 14

14º EDUARDO LOPES 65 STA MARIA 12 X X X 12

15º MARCELO NICOLA CORREA 82 QUARAI X X X 12 12

16º MAURICIO ZUFFO OZELAME 921 ESPUMOSO 0 0 X X 0

1º 2º 3º 4° 5° 6º 7º

etapa etapa etapa etapa etapa etapa etapa

CL PILOTO Nº CIDADE pts pts pts pts pts pts pts desc tl

1º LUCIANO DE CONTO 86 PASSO FUNDO 20 18 16 25 79

2º CHARLES OSTERBERG OLIVEIRA 899 CAMAQUA 25 22 22 10 79

3º ANDERSON ALBERTON 47 POA 0 25 25 22 72

4º IVAN LUIS PILZ 99 MATO LEITÃO 15 16 18 15 64

5º RONEI CURZEL 23 SANANDUVA 22 0 20 18 60

6º ADEMIR JOSE TEM PASS 25 LAJEADO 16 14 12 16 58

7º JOCEMAR MAGNI 119 ESTRELA 14 20 13 11 58

8º MOISES BACCON 55 ARVOREZINHA 13 15 14 12 54

9º LEONARDO WEINGARTNER 22 PASSO FUNDO 7 13 15 13 48

10º ELIZANDRO CEZAR COSTA 40 STA MARIA 0 10 0 20 30

11º JOÃO CANDIDO R MACHADO 27 STA MARIA 10 11 X 9 30

CATEGORIA

CATEGORIA
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12º MARCELO ALBERTO NOETZOL 57 ALEGRETE 9 12 X X 21

13º DANNY SANTOS DE OLIVEIRA 108 PANAMBI 18 0 0 0 18

14º RAFAEL VALENTINI 12 CAXIAS DO SUL X X X 14 14

15º JOÃO ADEMIR ZALAMENA 30 COTIPORÃ 12 X X X 12

16º VANDERLEI KIST RIBEIRO 67 CACHOEIRA DO SUL 11 X X 0 11

17º CLOVIS MOTTA 19 STA MARIA 8 0 X X 8

18º PRYSCILLA NEVES DA SILVA 94 STA MARIA 0 0 0 8 8

19º FLAVIO NETO 338 STA MARIA 6 X X X 6

1º 2º 3º 4° 5° 6º 7º

etapa etapa etapa etapa etapa etapa etapa

CL PILOTO Nº CIDADE pts pts pts pts pts pts pts desc tl

1º ELIZANDRO CEZAR COSTA 40 STA MARIA 22 25 20 22 89

2º LUCIANO DECONTO 86 PASSO FUNDO 25 20 22 13 80

3º JOCEMAR MAGNI 119 ESTRELA 16 22 16 15 69

4º MOISES BACCON 55 ARVOREZINHA 15 16 18 20 69

5º RAFAEL RAMOS LISBOA 75 CACHOEIRA DO SUL 11 13 14 11 49

6º DANNY SANTOS DE OLIVEIRA 108 PANAMBI 20 0 25 0 45

7º VANDERLEI KIST RIBEIRO 67 CACHOEIRA DO SUL 14 14 X 16 44

8º GIOVANE FERNANDO PICK 125 VERA CRUZ 18 0 0 25 43

9º JOAO CANDIDO R MACHADO 27 STA MARIA 13 15 X 14 42

10º IVAN LUIS PILZ 99 MATO LEITÃO 0 0 15 10 25

11º CLOVIS MOTTA 19 STA MARIA 9 12 X X 21

12º GIOVANI COLETTO 4 AGUDO 8 11 0 X 19

13º RODRIGO VON ENDE 143 TUPANCIRETA 0 18 X X 18

14º RAFAEL VALENTINI 12 CAXIAS DO SUL X X X 18 18

15º LUIZ CARLOS BERGER 32 MONTENEGRO 12 X X 0 12

16º REGIS MENEZES DEPRA 59 SÃO VICENTE DO SUL 0 0 0 12 12

17º MARCO AURELIO FARIAS 967 LAJEADO 10 X X X 10

18º FLAVIO LUDTKE HARTER 98 PELOTAS 7 X X X 7

19º LUIS  FERNANDO FRAÇON 70 ESTANCIA VELHA 0 X X 0 0

20º NILTON CESAR GARCIA BRIGNOL 101 PELOTAS 0 X X X 0

1º 2º 3º 4° 5° 6º 7º

etapa etapa etapa etapa etapa etapa etapa

CL PILOTO Nº CIDADE pts pts pts pts pts pts pts desc tl

1º GIOVANE FERNANDO PICK 125 VERA CRUZ 25 25 22 20 92

2º DANNY SANTOS DE OLIVEIRA 108 PANAMBI 0 22 25 25 72
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3º GIOVANI COLETTO 4 AGUDO 18 15 20 16 69

4º NILTON CESAR GARCIA BRIGNOL 101 PELOTAS 16 16 18 15 65

5º VALTER TODESCHINI 139 CHAPECO 14 13 16 12 55

6º FLAVIO LUDTKE HARTER 98 PELOTAS 15 14 0 13 42

7º VANDERLEI KIST RIBEIRO 67 CACHOEIRA DO SUL 22 18 X 0 40

8º LUIS  FERNANDO FRAÇON 42 ESTANCIA VELHA 20 X X 18 38

9º MARCO AURELIO FARIAS 967 LAJEADO 13 20 X X 33

10º RAFAEL VALENTINI 12 CAXIAS DO SUL X X X 22 22

11º CLAUDIOMIRO CORREA 117 CACHOEIRA DO SUL X X X 14 14

1º 2º 3º 4° 5° 6º 7º

etapa etapa etapa etapa etapa etapa etapa

CL PILOTO Nº CIDADE pts pts pts pts pts pts pts desc tl

1º GIOVANI COLETTO 4 AGUDO 25 20 22 22 89

2º MARCO AURELIO FARIAS 967 LAJEADO 15 25 20 25 85

3º VALTER TODESCHINI 139 CHAPECO 18 15 18 14 65

4º RICARDO MARTINS PICCOLI 265 ALEGRETE 16 16 16 15 63

5º JOAO CANDIDO R MACHADO 27 STA MARIA 22 22 X 18 62

6º LUIZ CARLOS BERGER 32 MONTENEGRO 20 18 X 20 58

7º FERNANDO SANCHES 32 STA MARIA 0 X 25 0 25

8º REGIS MENEZES DEPRA 59 SÃO VICENTE DO SUL 0 0 0 16 16

1º 2º 3º 4° 5° 6º 7º

etapa etapa etapa etapa etapa etapa etapa

CL PILOTO Nº CIDADE pts pts pts pts pts pts pts desc tl

1º MAURICIO MIORANDO 247 AGUA SANTA 25 14 25 18 82

2º MARCK QUEVEDO SASTRE 128 PELOTAS 18 18 15 10 61

3º ANTONIO CARLOS PAULA 721 STA CLARA DO SUL 22 10 16 8 56

4º JOSE HENRIQUE CADORE 19 CRUZ ALTA 11 12 18 14 55

5º SIMAO DALBERTO 100 ENCANTADO 16 22 0 13 51

6º ARTHUR CASTRO DE OLIVEIRA 68 PORTAO 0 13 20 9 42

7º CRISTHOFER MEERT 31 STA CRUZ DO SUL 20 X 22 0 42

8º KEVIN HAAS 744 CANOAS 8 15 X 16 39

9º ADRIANO BRAZUNA 6 BAGE 9 16 X 5 30

10º FABRICIO TESSMER ROSSO 359 PELOTAS X 25 X X 25

11º LUIZ EDUARDO MILESKI 993 SÃO MIGUEL DO OESTE X X X 25 25

12º LEONARDO TURATTI 134 ENCANTADO 15 X X 7 22

13º LUCAS TURATTI 943 ENCANTADO X X X 22 22

CATEGORIA
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14º GEOVANI MATTIELLO 750 VERANOPOLIS 0 9 0 11 20

15º HENRIQUE VIANA 21 PANAMBI X 20 X X 20

16º FABRICIO TESSMER ROSSO 359 PELOTAS X X X 20 20

17º GABRIEL ERNEST DORNELES 64 STA MARIA 10 8 X X 18

18º DIEGO BAESSO COLETT 8 CASCA X X X 15 15

19º LEONARDO MENEGATT 35 NOVA PADUA 14 X X X 14

20º RICARDO DE MELLO OLIVEIRA 636 MONTENEGRO 13 X X X 13

21º DIOGO NATAN GERLACH 29 SÃO MARTINHO 12 X X X 12

22º ALAN DANIEL BRENNER 106 LAJEADO X X X 12 12

23º GUILHERME MEDEIROS CARLOTO 212 STA MARIA X 11 X X 11

24º GILFRANIO FOSTER 129 PELOTAS X 7 X 0 7

25º RODRIGO SILVA ZUQUETTO 211 SÃO VICENTE DO SUL X 6 X X 6

26º KELVEN CRISTIANO DA SILVA 131 TENENTE PORTELA X X X 6 6

27º TARSO VENDRUSCULO 288 TUPANCIRETA X 5 X X 5

28º FELIPE DUTRA PAGANNI 3 STA MARIA 0 0 X X 0

1º 2º 3º 4° 5° 6º 7º

etapa etapa etapa etapa etapa etapa etapa

CL PILOTO Nº CIDADE pts pts pts pts pts pts pts desc tl

1º ALEX ALARCON JUNIOR 42 MONTENEGRO 22 25 25 0 72

2º ANDERSON ALBERTON 47 POA X 16 22 25 63

3º VITOR ACOSTA BERTOLDI 999 PELOTAS 16 12 20 15 63

4º JADER PRADE MARTINI 182 STA MARIA 25 13 0 0 38

5º OTAVIO BORBA ORTIZ 2 PELOTAS X 22 X 16 38

6º CLAITON PORTELA 282 PELOTAS 18 18 X X 36

7º EZEQUIEL REFFATTI GARLET 111 FAXINAL DO SOTURNO 20 14 X X 34

8º GEOVANI MATTIELLO 750 VERANOPOLIS 15 15 0 0 30

9º FELIPE MARCELO DELOSS 55 LAJEADO X X X 22 22

10º FABRICIO RAMAZZINI 48 MONTENEGRO X 20 0 0 20

11º LEONARDO TENEDINI 152 POA X X X 20 20

12º EVANDRO CAGLIARI 220 CARLOS BARBOSA X X X 18 18

13º LEONARDO TURATTI 134 ENCANTADO X X X 14 14

1º 2º 3º 4º 5º 6º 7º

etapa etapa etapa etapa etapa etapa etapa

CL PILOTO Nº CIDADE pts pts pts pts pts pts pts desc tl

1º LUCAS FAVERO BASSO 8 GENTIL 25 25 22 25 97

2º MATEUS FAVERO BASSO 121 GENTIL 22 22 25 22 91
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3º JORDAN MARTINI 180 CANDELARIA 18 20 20 20 78

4º EDUARDO TESSARO 22 MACHADINHO 15 18 16 18 67

5º MAURO BRAZACA JR 489 VILA LANGARO 16 15 15 0 46

6º KEVIN HAAS 744 CANOAS 8 13 X 13 34

7º ARTHUR CASTRO DE OLIVEIRA 68 STA MARIA 6 12 0 11 29

8º CASSIO ROSSI OLIVEIRA 243 STA MARIA 13 16 X 0 29

9º FABRICIO TESSMER ROSSO 359 PELOTAS X 14 X 14 28

10º MARCELO GALIOTTO 110 FLORES DA CUNHA 20 X X X 20

11º MARCELO MAZIERO 866 SÃO MIGUEL DO OESTE X X 18 X 18

12º FELIPE DUTRA PAGANNI 3 STA MARIA 5 11 X X 16

13º FELIPE AUGUSTO PICK 125 VERA CRUZ X X X 16 16

14º LUIZ EDUARDO MILESKI 993 SÃO MIGUEL DO OESTE X X X 15 15

15º MAURICIO MIORANDO 247 AGUA SANTA 14 0 0 0 14

16º JULIANO CARLOS MERCALI 750 VERANOPOLIS 12 0 0 0 12

17º ALAN DANIEL BRENNER 106 LAJEADO X X X 12 12

18º LEONARDO MENEGATT 35 NOVA PADUA 11 X X X 11

19º CRISTHOFER MEERT 31 STA CRUZ DO SUL 10 X 0 0 10

20º GILFRANIO FOSTER 129 PELOTAS X 10 X X 10

21º LUCAS TURATTI 943 ENCANTADO X X X 10 10

22º DIOGO NATAN GERLACH 29 SÃO MARTINHO 9 X X X 9

23º GABRIEL ERNEST DORNELES 64 STA MARIA 7 0 X X 7

24º JOSE HENRIQUE CADORE 19 CRUZ ALTA 4 0 0 0 4

25º MARCK QUEVEDO SASTRE 128 PELOTAS 3 0 X 0 3

26º ANDERSON ALBERTON 47 POA 0 0 0 0 0

27º LEONARDO TURATTI 134 ENCANTADO 0 X X 0 0

1º 2º 3º 4º 5º 6º 7º

etapa etapa etapa etapa etapa etapa etapa

CL PILOTO Nº CIDADE pts pts pts pts pts pts pts desc tl

1º LUCAS FAVERO BASSO 8 GENTIL 22 22 20 25 89

2º ANTONIO EDU BRAZACA 296 VILA LANGARO 20 18 25 22 85

3º JORDAN MARTINI 180 CANDELARIA 25 16 22 18 81

4º MATEUS FAVERO BASSO 121 GENTIL 16 20 16 0 52

5º ALEX ALARCON JUNIOR 42 MONTENEGRO 18 15 18 0 51

6º JULIANO CARLOS MERCALI 750 VERANOPOLIS 15 0 15 20 50

7º LEONARDO LIZOTT 194 SERTAO X 25 X X 25

8º FELIPE MARCELO DELOSS 55 LAJEADO X X X 16 16

9º LEONARDO TENEDINI 152 POA X X X 15 15
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10º ANDERSON ALBERTON 47 POA X 14 0 0 14

11º EVANDRO CAGLIARI 220 CARLOS BARBOSA X X X 14 14

12º JADER PRADE MARTINI 182 STA MARIA X 13 0 0 13

13º GUSTAVO VISOTO 27 CARAZINHO X X 0 X 0

1º 2º 3º 4° 5° 6º 7º

etapa etapa etapa etapa etapa etapa etapa

CL PILOTO Nº CIDADE pts pts pts pts pts pts pts desc tl

1º FABRICIO RAMAZZINI 48 MONTENEGRO 25 22 22 25 94

2º ANDERSON ALBERTON 47 POA 22 25 25 22 94

3º RODRIGO VOLCAN TAJES 36 PELOTAS 15 20 16 18 69

4º GIOVANE FERNANDO PICK 125 VERA CRUZ 16 16 18 0 50

5º PAULO SERGIO KAPPES 75 LAJEADO 8 13 13 15 49

6º OTAVIO BORBA ORTIZ 2 PELOTAS 18 15 X 8 41

7º JULIO CESAR BALZAN 43 TUPANCIRETA 20 18 X X 38

8º LEONARDO WEINGARTNER 22 PASSO FUNDO 11 0 12 14 37

9º FABIO BILIGG ARRUDA 131 SÃO GABRIEL X 12 11 13 36

10º VITOR ACOSTA BERTOLDI 999 PELOTAS 10 11 14 0 35

11º EDUARDO TREVISO 155 SERTAO 12 X 0 16 28

12º CLAITON PORTELA 282 PELOTAS 13 14 X X 27

13º MAIARA BASSO 8 GENTIL 0 0 15 11 26

14º GUSTAVO VISOTO 27 CARAZINHO X X 20 X 20

15º EVANDRO CAGLIARI 220 CARLOS BARBOSA X X X 20 20

16º ALEXANDRE FILIPPINI ROSSI 234 FORMIGUEIRO 8 9 X X 17

17º TJONES FRITZ 827 LAJEADO 14 X X X 14

19º EDINHO IZERIA 73 NOVA PADUA 0 X X 12 12

20º LUIS CARLOS ANDRIOLLI 12 NOVA ALVORADA X X 10 X 10

21º VITOR HUGO PALADINI 46 ESTRELA X 10 X 0 10

22º GILFRANIO FOSTER 129 PELOTAS X X X 10 10

23º AMIR TENEDINI 452 CARLOS BARBOSA 9 0 0 0 9

24º LESER LOPES 53 LAJEADO X X X 9 9

25º REGIS MENEZES DEPRA 59 SÃO VICENTE DO SUL 0 8 X 0 8

26º FERNANDO ABBOT NETO 975 SÃO GABRIEL X X X 7 7

1º 2º 3º 4° 5° 6º 7º

etapa etapa etapa etapa etapa etapa etapa

CL PILOTO Nº CIDADE pts pts pts pts pts pts pts desc tl

1º GIOVANE FERNANDO PICK 125 VERA CRUZ 25 20 25 25 95

CATEGORIA

VX4 IMPORTADA

VX3 IMPORTADA
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CATEGORIA



2º RODRIGO VOLCAN TAJES 36 PELOTAS 20 25 22 22 89

3º PAULO SERGIO KAPPES 75 LAJEADO 16 18 20 15 69

4º EDEMAR ALVES PUGLIA 3 GRAVATAI 15 16 18 16 65

5º EDUARDO TREVISO 155 SERTAO 18 X 16 18 52

6º JULIO CESAR BALZAN 43 TUPANCIRETA 22 22 X X 44

7º VITOR HUGO PALADINI 46 ESTRELA 11 15 X 14 40

8º REGIS MENEZES DEPRA 59 SÃO VICENTE DO SUL 13 14 X 10 37

9º AMIR TENEDINI 452 CARLOS BARBOSA 14 0 0 13 27

10º RAFAEL GARCIA BENEVEGA 172 STA MARIA X 13 X 12 25

11º ADAIRTON GUIMARAES 10 VIAMAO X X X 20 20

12º GUSTAVO VISOTO 27 CARAZINHO X X 15 X 15

13º LUIS CARLOS ANDRIOLLI 12 NOVA ALVORADA X X 14 X 14

14º MARCOS VICARI 29 ERVAL GRANDE X X 13 X 13

15º ANTONIO MARCOS VIANA 11 JAGUARAO 12 0 X X 12

16º FERNANDO ABBOT NETO 975 SÃO GABRIEL X X X 11 11

17º FERNANDO SANCHES 44 STA MARIA 0 X 0 0 0

1º 2º 3º 4° 5° 6º 7º

etapa etapa etapa etapa etapa etapa etapa

CL PILOTO Nº CIDADE pts pts pts pts pts pts pts desc tl

1º GIOVANE FERNANDO PICK 125 VERA CRUZ 25 25 25 25 100

2º EDEMAR ALVES PUGLIA 3 GRAVATAI 18 20 20 22 80

3º AMIR TENEDINI 452 CARLOS BARBOSA 16 18 22 18 74

4º JULIO CESAR BALZAN 43 TUPANCIRETA 22 22 X X 44

5º REGIS MENEZES DEPRA 59 SÃO VICENTE DO SUL 14 12 X 14 40

6º RENATO BONFANTTI 99 PALMEIRA DAS MISSOES 20 16 0 X 36

7º FERNANDO RIGOL 5 STA MARIA 15 14 X X 29

8º ANTONIO MARCOS VIANA 11 JAGUARAO 15 13 X X 28

9º RAFAEL GARCIA BENEVEGA 172 STA MARIA X 11 X 15 26

10º ROBERTO RUI 66 NOVA PRATA X X X 20 20

11º LESER LOPES 53 LAJEADO X X X 16 16

12º ALEXANDRE MELLO NAJAR 92 STA MARIA X 15 X X 15

13º FERNANDO SANCHES 44 STA MARIA 0 X 0 0 0

1º 2º 3º 4° 5° 6º 7º

etapa etapa etapa etapa etapa etapa etapa

CL PILOTO Nº CIDADE pts pts pts pts pts pts pts desc tl

1º AMIR TENEDINI 452 CARLOS BARBOSA 25 25 25 20 95

CATEGORIA

VX45 IMPORTADA
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CATEGORIA

VX50 IMPORTADA



2º RENATO BONFANTTI 99 PALMEIRA DAS MISSOES 22 22 0 X 44

3º ROBERTO RUI 66 NOVA PRATA X X X 25 25

4º FERNANDO SANCHES 44 STA MARIA 0 X 0 22 22

5º LESER LOPES 53 LAJEADO X X X 18 18

6º REGIS MENEZES DEPRA 59 SÃO VICENTE DO SUL X X X 16 16

*X: Piloto AUSENTE na etapa. 


